ThisistonotifyyouthatyourTender/Proposal dated 31-Oct-2024fotlhesupplyof Goodsandrelate a.Whiteoffsetpaper,Size:58.42x91.44cn(23€??d??
x366??€??), GSM:1OO At2%; (Foreign) b. White offset paper, Size:58.42x 91.44 cm?3e??e??x36€??6??), GSM:120 A!2%; (Foreign) for the Contracl ?ilceol Tk.
11785210.104 (Taka ONE CRORE SEVENTEEN LAKH EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TEN POINT ONE ZERO FOUR) as corrected and modified in

accordance with the lnstructions to Tenderers/Consultants, has been approved by Bangladesh Stationery Office (BSO).

You are thus requested to take following actions :

1 accept rn writing the Notification of Award within SEVEN (7, working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Clause

2. furnish a Performance Security in the specifled format and in the amount of Tk. 1178521.01 (Taka ELEVEN LAKH SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND

TWENTY-ONE POINT ZERO O/VE), within FOU RTEEN (14) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 26-Jan-2025, in accordance wlth ITT Clause

3. s gn the Contract within TWENTY-EIGHT (28) days of issuance of this Notification ol Award but not later than 09-Feb-2025, in accordance wilh ITT Clause